
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

ASIC_D13
ASIC_D14
ASIC_D15

ASIC_D16
ASIC_D17

ASIC_D19

ASIC_D0
ASIC_D1
ASIC_D2
ASIC_D3

ASIC_D4
ASIC_D5
ASIC_D6
ASIC_D7

ASIC_D10
ASIC_D11

ASIC_D12

ASIC_D20
ASIC_D21
ASIC_D22
ASIC_D23

ASIC_D[0..25]

ASIC_D24
ASIC_D25

ASIC_D18

ASIC_5V

ASIC_HVIN

ASIC_LVIN

ASIC_HVIN

ASIC_LVIN

ASIC_HVIN

ASIC_LVIN

ASIC_HVIN

ASIC_LVIN

ASIC_5V ASIC_5V

ASIC_HV ASIC_LV

ASIC_5V

ASIC_HVIN ASIC_HV

ASIC_LVIN ASIC_LV

ASIC_DAC0

ASIC_ADCp

ASIC_DAC1

ASIC_DAC2

ASIC_DAC3

ASIC_D[0..25]

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK-ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 Connectors

A4

1 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK-ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 Connectors

A4

1 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK-ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 Connectors

A4

1 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

C18
10uF
C18
10uF

J1

14-5015-064-1-02-861

J1

14-5015-064-1-02-861

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64

JP6 ASIC_HVJP6 ASIC_HV
1 2

T69
JP-4
T69
JP-4

1 2

C19
10uF
C19
10uF

C20
10uF
C20
10uF

JP7 ASIC_LVJP7 ASIC_LV
1 2

D1
LED
D1
LED

R1
500
R1
500

T68
JP-4
T68
JP-4

1 2

J4

14-5015-064-1-02-861

J4

14-5015-064-1-02-861

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64

T67
JP-4
T67
JP-4

1 2

T66
JP-4
T66
JP-4

1 2



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VDET

ASIC_HV ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV

ASIC_HV

VBACK

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4  LEFT

A4

2 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4  LEFT

A4

2 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4  LEFT

A4

2 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

KEK

VBACK

GND GND

CN1
JK-1

CN1
JK-1

1 2

CN5
JK-1
CN5
JK-1

1 2

INTPIX4

U3A

INTPIX4

U3A

VDET1
VDD182
VDD333
VSS4

CN8
JK-1
CN8
JK-1

1 2

C5
0.1uF
C5
0.1uF

C4
0.1uF
C4
0.1uF

CN6
JK-1
CN6
JK-1

1 2



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

ASIC_D1

ASIC_D2

ASIC_D15

ASIC_D0

ASIC_D4
ASIC_D5
ASIC_D6

ASIC_D8
ASIC_D9
ASIC_D10
ASIC_D11

ASIC_D13

ASIC_D16
ASIC_D17
ASIC_D18
ASIC_D19
ASIC_D20
ASIC_D21
ASIC_D22
ASIC_D23
ASIC_D24
ASIC_D25

ASIC_D3

ASIC_D4
ASIC_D5
ASIC_D6
ASIC_D7
ASIC_D8

ASIC_D9
ASIC_D10

ASIC_D11
ASIC_D12

ASIC_D13
ASIC_D14

ASIC_D3
ASIC_D2

ASIC_D18
ASIC_D17
ASIC_D16

ASIC_D25
ASIC_D24
ASIC_D23
ASIC_D22
ASIC_D21
ASIC_D20
ASIC_D19

ASIC_D15

ASIC_D[0..25]

ASIC_D7

ASIC_D12

ASIC_D14

ASIC_HV ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV
ASIC_HV

ASIC_HV ASIC_LV

ASIC_HV ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV

ASIC_ADCp

ASIC_DAC2

ASIC_DAC3

ASIC_D[0..25]

ASIC_DAC0

ASIC_DAC1

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 BOTTOM

A4

3 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 BOTTOM

A4

3 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 BOTTOM

A4

3 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

AOUT

V_RST_CDS

V_RST

Select One

T19 RA8T19 RA8
1

T11 RA0T11 RA0
1

R3
100k_VR
R3
100k_VR1

3

2

T16 RA5T16 RA5
1

T13 RA2T13 RA2
1

T22 VLT22 VL

1

T14 RA3T14 RA3
1

T31 CA8T31 CA8
1

C1
0.1uF
C1
0.1uF

T10 STORET10 STORE
1

JP10PIXRINGJP10PIXRING

321

T8 RSTT8 RST
1

R2
100k_VR
R2
100k_VR1

3

2

C25
0.1uF
C25
0.1uF

JP13ENBIAS2_xJP13ENBIAS2_x

321

T37 IIN2T37 IIN2

1

T18 RA7T18 RA7
1

J7
ANGLE_LEMO
J7
ANGLE_LEMO

1

2345

CN10 JK-1CN10 JK-1

1 2

C24
0.1uF
C24
0.1uF

C26
0.1uF
C26
0.1uF

T21VHT21VH

1

T32 CA9T32 CA9
1

T34 CAENOT34 CAENO
1

CN9 JK-1CN9 JK-1

1 2
T36

IIN1
T36

IIN1

1

JP9BPWCIRJP9BPWCIR

321

JP11PIXRINGJP11PIXRING

321

T15 RA4T15 RA4
1

C3
0.1uF
C3
0.1uF

T27 CA4T27 CA4
1T26 CA3T26 CA3
1T25 CA2T25 CA2
1

T28 CA5T28 CA5
1 INTPIX4

U3B

INTPIX4

U3B

IIN15
IIN26
ENBIAS1_X7
ENBIAS2_X8
VH12
VL13
BPWCIR14
PIXRING15
RST18
RST_CDS19
STORE20
RA024
RA125
RA226
RA327
RA430
RA531
RA632
RA733
RA837
RAEN_X38
AOUTA41
AOUT044
AOUT147
AOUT250
AOUT353
AOUT456
AOUT559
AOUT662
AOUT765
AOUT868
AOUT971
AOUT1074
AOUT1177
AOUT1280
CA085
CA186
CA287
CA388
CA492
CA593
CA694
CA795
CA898
CA999
CAEN100
CAENO101
V_RST_CDS105
V_RST106
RA0OUT_X108

VDD18 9
VSS 10

VDD33 11
VDD18 16

VSS 17
VDD18 21

VSS 22
VDD33 23
VDD18 28

VSS 29
VDD18 34

VSS 35
VDD33 36
VDD18 39

VSS 40
VSS 42

VDD18 43
VSS 45

VDD18 46
VSS 48

VDD18 49
VSS 51

VDD18 52
VSS 54

VDD18 55
VSS 57

VDD18 58
VSS 60

VDD18 61
VSS 63

VDD18 64
VSS 66

VDD18 67
VSS 69

VDD18 70
VSS 72

VDD18 73
VSS 75

VDD18 76
VSS 78

VDD18 79
VSS 81

VDD18 82
VDD18 83

VSS 84
VDD18 89

VSS 90
VDD33 91
VDD18 96

VSS 97
VDD18 102

VSS 103
VDD33 104

VSS 107

T35 RA0OUT_xT35 RA0OUT_x
1

T17 RA6T17 RA6
1

C2
0.1uF
C2
0.1uF

T24 CA1T24 CA1
1

T29 CA6T29 CA6
1

T12 RA1T12 RA1
1

C23
0.1uF
C23
0.1uF

T9 RST_CDST9 RST_CDS
1

T33 CAENT33 CAEN
1

JP8
AOUT
JP8
AOUT

321

JP14 ENBIAS1_xJP14 ENBIAS1_x

321

T20 RAEN_xT20 RAEN_x
1

C29
0.1uF
C29
0.1uF

C27
0.1uF
C27
0.1uF

JP12PIXRINGJP12PIXRING

321 T23 CA0T23 CA0
1

T30 CA7T30 CA7
1

J8

JUMPER14

J8

JUMPER14

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28

C28
0.1uF
C28
0.1uF

C6
0.1uF
C6
0.1uF

C30
0.1uF
C30
0.1uF



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VBIAS

ASIC_HV
ASIC_LV

ASIC_LV

ASIC_HV

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 RIGHT

A4

4 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 RIGHT

A4

4 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

KEK_ARAI_0911 0.1

SEABAS Sub Board : INTPIX4 RIGHT

A4

4 4Thursday, December 03, 2009

GND

INTPIX4

U3C

INTPIX4

U3C

VSS109
VDD33110
VDD18111
VBIAS112

CN7
JK-1
CN7
JK-1

1 2

C9
0.1uF
C9
0.1uF

CN4
JK-1
CN4
JK-1

1 2

C8

0.1uF

C8

0.1uF

JP3

VBIAS

JP3

VBIAS
1

2
C13

0.1uF

C13

0.1uF


